FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

281 834 1438

P.02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 2005B054

(Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	PATENTS	ONLY		Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	V		V
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Market Street		attached original dress of receivin		thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Vartuli (7/13/05) Stephen J. McCarthy (7/13/05) Jeffrey T. Elks (7/13/05) El-Mekki El-Malki (7/13/05)			Mobil Chemical		
William G. Borghard (7/13/05) Doron Levin (7/14/05)		Internal Addre	ss:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	•	Street Address	S: 13501 Katy F	reeway	##. 12 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name		· · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
☐ Other		City: Houston	· •	State: <u>TX</u> ZI	Þ: <u>77079</u>
Execution Date: Please see dates above.	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the	execution date	e of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
11/141,483 filed on 31 May 2005					
Additiona	al numbers attached	7 🗌 Yes [⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondencement concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number	of applications a	nd patents involve	d: 1
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Comp		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			d be
Law Technology		credited or debited to deposit account			
		Authorized	to be charged t	o deposit account	
Street Address: 5200 Bayway Drive, P. O. Box 2149		Deposit accou	nt number:		
77.90.444		05-1712			
City: Baytown State: TX	ZIP: 77522	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	paying by deposit acco	unt)
O Obstance of the second	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		V18/1 W /	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 	egoing information	is true and con	rect and any att	ached copy is a tri	ие сору
Andrew B. Griffis (Reg No. 36,336)		$\sqrt{2}$		15 July 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc		Signature	d document:	Date	
	te to be recorded with requi			TENT -	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

281 834 1438

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

JAMES VARTULI	JEFFREY T. ELKS
EL-MEKKI EL-MALKI	WILLIAM G. BORGHARD
DORON LEVIN	STEPHEN J. MCCARTHY

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

said application having been executed on the 13 of 4 day(s) of 5 day(s) of 2005, and being further identified as USSN 11/141483 or Case No. 2005B054; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

MIXED METAL OXIDE CONTAINING SULFUR

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

	-2005 13:36	BCIT LAW TECH	диным наз осон олоской од од	
ĎATE	opposite UNDERS	IGNED'S NAME.	Jane C. Va	JAMES VARTULI
			Witness	
DATE	July 1	3, 2005 Brendo	A Paich Witness	Uh JEFFREY T. ELKS
DATE	Inly,		Williess Williess E	L-MEKKI EL-MALKI
DATE	July 1		Witness	LIAM G. BORGHARD
		<u> Brinda</u>	Witness Witness	
DATE				DORON LEVIN
ĎATE	July 13	2005 a	Witness STEP Witness	HEN J. MCCARTHY
		$\overline{}$		

2

C:\DOCUME-1\emp\notesFF0E87\-2997244,DOC

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

JAMES VARTULI	JEFFREY T. ELKS		
EL-MEKKI EL-MALKI	WILLIAM G. BORGHARD		
DORON LEVIN	STEPHEN J. MCCARTHY		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation 1) of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

said application having been executed on the 14th and being further identified - 112th day(s) of and being further identified as USSN 11/141483 or Case No. 2005B054; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

MIXED METAL OXIDE CONTAINING SULFUR

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof,
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE			
			JAMES VARTULI
		Witness	
DATE			
			JEFFREY T. ELKS
	 	Witness	
DATE			
			EL-MEKKI EL-MALKI
	 	Witness	
DATE			
			LLIAM G. BORGHARD
DATE	7114105	Witness	-
	Jaturu	a Dues Brun Witness	DORON LEVIN
DATE	//		
		STI	EPHEN J. MCCARTHY
		Witness	

2

C:\DOCUME~1\dxlevin\LOCALS~1\Temp\notes3D7E65\2005B054-2005July13-A5SIGNMT - Regular US-.DOC

RECORDED: 07/15/2005